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f6 i. 2-64)

F B I

Date:

pransmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

5/11/68

Mr. T«i«oh^„u__ 
Mr. Deloach ...

Mohr__
Bishop.. 
C

Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr

f

I
Tele. Room
Miss Holmes____
Miss Gandy

Gale-,______
Rosen'_„.__ •
Sullivan____ :

TaveL_____
Trotter_____

r.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

TO

RB:

FROM SAC

DIRECTOR

ReButel

, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY 
ANTONIO (44-1242)(P) 680515051

to El Paso, Houston, and San Antonio 4/25/68;
San Antonio teletype 4/29/68 setting forth lead to interview 
RUSSELL JOHNSTONE, St. Francis Hotel, Hollywood, California; 
Los Angeles teletype 5/1/68 indicating JOHNSTONE may be identical 
with ROBERT P. ANDERSON shown in VA Hospital records as having 
schizophrenic reaction and being paranoid type.

Enclosed to the Bureau are the following:

1. Approx. 5” x 11" brown manilla envelope
addressed to MAXINE INGRAM x

" 2. White ^legal-size sealed) envelope bearing two
Unused 10$ airmail stamps, addressed zto Mrs. DEMPES '

‘ ~ ' ‘‘ "to MAXINE INGRAM, postmarked
5/2/68

3. Postcard, addressed

TELEPHONE CALLS BY 
LOS ANGELES TO NEW

SUBJECT RAY EN ROUTE FROM
ORLEANS

Mrs. MAXINE INGRAM, aka Mrs •domestic, a
Negro female, 121 Omaha St., San Antonio, Texas ,Vw 
a postcard which she identified 5/10/68 as coming..f: 
P. ANDERSON, aka, RUSSIA JOHNSTONE, for whoflbrfW^# as 
a dom tic whs® ANDERSOh lived at 3320 N. Flor^ ^r. 1, San

Postcard is pictme of downtown San Diego and post­
Diego, p.m..,. May 2x1968. Addressed to Mrs. INGRAM,

Encs. 3)

Antox®

H # <§1

WC:fes
W^M* - Sent

>s Angeles /M-1571))./ | .

O MAY 16 1968 Si
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SA ^-1242

it reads: "Be sure 8 put that letter you receive tomorrow 
in the mail box- Listen to nobody or call the F.B.I. office 
if anybody tells you not to." Card bore a 10$ airmail stamp, 
cancelled.

Mrs. INGRAM at same time furnished an opened brown 
manilla, large size envelope, also bearing p.m., May 2, 1968, 
postmark and addressed to MAXINE INGRAM, which she identified 
as coming also from ROBERT P. ANDERSON, her former employer.

Inside this manilla envelope was a white legal-size 
envelope addressed: "Mrs. DEMPES, 8251 Burley, Chicago, 
Illinois 60617". The second letter in name DEMPES is not 
clearly legible.

None of the above-described card or envelopes bears 
ANDERSON’s: name of return address.

Review of San Antonio files reflects ROBERT P.
ANDERSON known to Chicago Office, when he was considered as 
possible suspect in UNSUB; MURDER OF VALERIE PERCY, Kenilworth, 
Illinois, 9/18/66, POLICE COOPERATION, Chicago file 62-6435.

The following description of ANDERSON was obtained 
8/1/68 from Bureau of Records and Communications, Chicago, 
Ill., Police Department:

ROBERT P. ANDERSON, white male; born Chicago,
Ill.,; 5'10"; 180 pounds: blue eyes; blond or brown nair; ruddy 
complexion; SSN |; VA C-4-906-733. ANDERSON has San
Antonio PD # 68285.

Retel 5/1/68 reflects ANDERSON on interview by Bureau 
Agents in recent past acknowledged writing letter to SAC JOHN P. 
MULL, JR., Phoenix Division: "Either JOHN C. MULL JR. kills 
himself or certainly I will".

ANDERSON also came to notice of Chicago, Illinois, 
Police in the p#st, having shot and injured a woman at a social 
gathering.

Inasmuch as ANDERSON, aka, RUSSELL JOHNSTONE, appears

- 2 -
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SA 44-1242

to have resided in St. Francis Hotel, Hollywood, California, 
at same time as subject RAY in this case, the enclosures are 
forwarded to the Bureau for consideration.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU:

Open sealed white envelope addressed to Mrs. DEMPES, 
Chicago, Illinois, and following photostating of contents return 
same to San Antonio for return to original contributor, Mrs.
MAXINE INGRAM, 121 Omaha St., San Antonio, Texas.

Ifi contents of sealed letter indicate possible Federal 
violation on part of ROBERT P. ANDERSON, Bureau is requested to 
compare handwriting with known examples available in fingerprint 
records of Identification Division.

Copies of this communication are furnished to Los 
Angeles, Chicago, San Diego for information purposes.

DUE TO MENTAL HISTORY AND PAST USE OF FIREARMS, ROBERT 
P. ANDERSON" SHOULD BE COCTREB 'DANGEROUS',' TO'POSSIBLY' tog.......... 
suiuirarEEi^^...................................................................--------------------------------

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. ,

- 3' -
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Alltel

Tot SAC, San Juan

Promt Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Tolson __ 
DeLoach 
Mohr___  
Bishop _ 
Casper* _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _

Re San Juan routing slip dated 5/3/68.

Your routing slip requests that the news 
mat regarding publicity to be afforded subject be done 
in Spanish language for dissemination to newspapers in 
Puerto Rico.

The costof producing such a mat at the 
Bureau would be prohibitive. You may desire to have a 
plate done locally for publication in the newspaper. 
The cost of such an item should not exceed $20, and you 
should utilize the photographs of subject as enclosed.

V ;^rmed and dangerous.

Enclosure#: 15)

1 - SAC, Machis (44-1987)

NOTE: SAC, San Juan by R/ocTated 5/3/68, requested that the
newspaper mat as furnished by Crime Records regarding data of 
James Earl Ray be translated into Spanish and be done in new 
newspaper mat.

Crime Records advises that to have thia entirely made 
up in Spanish in the form oiLa-ne^ mat wOull cost approximately 
$1, OOQ^, Crime Records advisedthat a |#<icdildOK ■made through 

'sine<s establishment at San Juan and ^hl^^wte would 
a dos^/of-) $20. San Juete beXam -they may 

desire to have plate* made up locally. ” " " **•
Feit _ 
Gale _ 
Rosen  C
Sullivan --------------- ‘ ‘54 MAV20 1968 //
HolMAXl?ulU r 

Gandy  MAIL ROOM I I Tnl.BWWHillllwl T I
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Rating Slip
F*D-4 (Rev. 4-^8-^7) 
to: - ’

[j Director
Att •

FILE _

Date

Buflie 
SJfile

•*5/3/68 (

44-38861
157-61

□ SAC----------------------
□ ASAC_____________
□ Supv. --------------------

Title _

MURKIN

—

OR

□ Agent 
□ SE_ 
□ ic- 
ncc- 
I | Steno 
□ Clerk

RE:

Attached copy of 
newspaper release on 
subject JAMES EARL 
RAY. aka.

----------- □ Rotor #: ------  
ACTION DESIRED

I I Acknowledge
I | Assign____ Reassign_____
I | Bring file
I | Call me
I | Correct 
I | Deadline_________________
I | Deadline passed
I | Delinquent
I | Discontinue
I | Expedite 
□ FHe
I | For information
I | Handle
I | Initial & return
I ] Leads need attention

□ Open Case
□ Prepare lead cards 
□ Prepare tickler 
I | Return assignment card 
I | Return file 
I | Search and return 
I | See me
I | Serial #-------------------------

I | Post | | Recharge | | Return
I | Send to_______  

I | Submit new charge out 
I | Submit report by_____  
O TyPe

| | Return with explanation or notation as to action taken.

Bureau requested to furnish newspaper mat 
of attached in Spanish for dissemination to 
Spanish language newspapers in Puerto Rico.
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WANTED BY THE FBI

JAMES EARL RAY, also known as Eric Starvo Galt, 
Harvey Lowmyer, John Willard, James McBride, 
James Walton, W. C. Herron and James O’Conner.

James Earl Ray, a Missouri prison escapee, sought under the 
alias Eric Starvo Galt in connection with the gunshot slaying of 
civil rights leader Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., is one of the FBI’s 
“Ten Most Wanted Fugitives.” FBI Director J. Edgar Hoover 
ordered the special addition of Ray to the “Top Ten” list to insure 
widespread dissemination of Ray’s photograph and description to 
speed his location.

Ray has been intensively sought since the murder of Dr. King 
on April 4, 1968, as he stood on the balcony of a Memphis, Ten­
nessee, motel. An exhaustive FBI fingerprint search, comparing 
latent fingerprints uncovered in the Dr. King case against finger­
prints of over 53,000 persons on whom wanted notices were posted, 
determined that Galt and Ray are identical.

A Federal warrant, issued at Birmingham, Alabama, on April 
17, 1968, charges Ray, under the alias of Galt, with conspiring to 
interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen. Ray, who 
escaped on April 23, 1967, from the Missouri State Penitentiary, is 
also sought for unlawful flight to avoid confinement for robbery. 
His long criminal record also includes convictions for burglary and 
forging U.S. Postal Money Orders.

A white American, born in Alton, Illinois, on March 10, 1928, 
Ray is 5'10 " tall, weighs 163 to 174 pounds, has blue eyes and short 
brown hair. He has a nervous habit of tugging at an ear lobe and 
his left ear protrudes noticeably. Known as a “loner” and 
“drifter,” Ray has worked as a baker, laborer and color matcher. 
He has taken dancing lessons and completed a course at a school 
of bartending.

Consider Ray armed and extremely dangerous. Report any in­
formation concerning him to the nearest FBI office.
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, FEDE[ t BUREAU 0F INVE IGATION
Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT
of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO.

FBI FILE NO.

LATENT CASE NO.

May 10, 1988

93181

70 SAC, Miami

RE UNSUB.;
ADAM CLAYTON POWELL - VICTIM 
EXTORTION - RACIAL MATTER

REFERENCE: Airtel 4/39/88
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Miami
specimens: f^ WwlopeB, QI and Q3

Accompanying abaci of paper, Q3
7MG /
NOT RECORDED 

183 MAY 14 1968
Accompanying band printed message, Q4

One latent fingerprint of value developed on 817#®! " 
two latent fingerprints of value developed on Q4. No latent impres­
sions of value developed on the other specimens.

Referenced Miami airtel, 4/34/88, captioned "Unsuh.; 
Editor, Miami Nevs, Miami, Florida - Victim; Extortion * 
Racial Matter, ” Bufile 89-47988, latent case 191878, refers only

Enc. (4) (Continued on next page)

Tolson _ 
DeLoach 
Mohr-----  
Bishop — 
Casper — 
Callahan 
Conrad - 
Felt
Gale — 
Rosen - 
Sullivan 
Tavel - 
Trotter 
Tele. R 
Holmes 
Gandy _

1 - Atlanta

1 • Msi&^hifl
1 - Now York

- Tampa
1 - WFO

Bufile (44-38881)

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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SAC, Miami May 10, 1963

to James Sari Ray, FBI H05942G, and mentions no other 
suspects in that case. No latent impressions of value were 
developed in that case and no other suspects are named in 
correspondence available in Bufile.

Latent fingerprints this case not identical fingerprints 
of Ray.

Specimens enclosed.

Laboratory report separate.

Page 2 
LC #2181
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Mb REPORT
of the

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

#1, UMI (1-1010) Date: lay 10, 1955
FBI File No. 1-4 TIM

WHO; UHM, Lab. NO. B-MNll XI
"■UMI mi", 
HIMI, MAZDA - 
VIST ID 
nTOKIOI - BA

Specimens receivec®/ oy WB

OS OlMtaBikei pMtal ear* Dearie* bead priated address "Bditor 
Aisai Asas Aisai, Florida,” sad bead priated aessage •■ reverse 
side Degiaaiag *As I Baid Defers, I . . . ,* eadia* ”... 
good task P. A. I.”

Basalt ef exsaiaatiea:

It vas concluded that the head priatiag oa QB ass 
prepared Dp the writer ef QI, previously suhaitted ia thia ease.

AX though seas head priatiag diff creases were so ted 
ia the gaestieaed head priatiag ea QI aid QB, a defiaite eoaelusioa 
amid set he reached whether this head priatiag was prepared hr 
JAABB BABI. DAT, nMMOBMM, Doeauso of iasuffieieat coaparaDXe 
aaterial sad the preseace of distortiea ia the haad priatiag oa 
QI sad QS.

Qi has Deos photographed sad is beiag returned to Aisai 
separately. /

FMDijpJ?)

Tolson _______ —
DeLoach --------------
Mohr---------------------
Bishop -----------------
Casper-----------------
Callahan --------------  
Conrad -----------------  
Felt ---------------------  
Gale --------------------- 
Rosen ____________ 
Sullivan __________ 
Tavel ____________  
Trotter___________  
Tele. Room ______  
Holmes___________
Gandy ------------------

MAIL ROOM O TELETYPE UNIT I1
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

4-572 (Rev. 7-18-63) (
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1**2 COITION 
OSA GEN. BEG. NO. 27

S010-104

The Director
/ 0 C f

DATE: J / °

from : N. p. Callahan

SUBJECT : y^ Congressional Record

Pages H3611. Congressman Ichord, (D) Missouri, stated "the 
Washington Star carried a very interesting article by columnist Carl T. Rowan 
yesterdaOn which he comments upon the growing possibility that Martin \
Luther^s^was assassinated by a hired killer in a plot which Involves Cuba X. J ' 
andlRed China. There has been considerable evidence uncovered which does X 
giv| credibility to this theory. ” He included this article entitled "King ^ 3
Murder Hatched Abroad?” and an article from Time magazine of May 10 | X)
entitled ’’The Assassination According To Capote" with his remarks. .>
Mr. Rowan stated "The FBI has had as many as 2,000 agents working at 
one time, in cooperation with hundreds of local policemen and other U. S. 
intelligence agents, to track down every lead—including the above possibilities 
that the assassination was plotted with the Intention of creating internal chaos 
in the United States. -------- The FBI is pouring vast amounts of manpower and 
money into the search because it knows its reputation is at stake. It also 
knows that if King's killer is not found all sorts of rumors will arise."

O
rig

in
al

 fil
ed

 in
:

NOT RECORD^’
167 MAY 16 1968

In the original of amemorandum captioned and dated as above, the Congressional 
Record for \ f * was reviewed and pertinent items were
marked for the Director's attention. This form has been prepared in order that
portions >4 gncop^of the original memorandum may be clipped, mounted, and placed 
in approiQnJMAYu/^gsp^^ybject matter files.
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hr. J. Fdgar Hoover
'Director,: Federal bureau

of Investigation
Department of
'"ashington,- D

Hoover

this

-• Boom..
s Holmes.
5 Gandy_

Mr 
Mr 
Mr
Mr. fe^%J 
Mr. CasperL 
Mr. Callahan, 
h. ConradJ

Mr. Kelt

I am appalled at tho behavior of you and your organization

I the Lain5 of the
your organization stand for ■ Truth or Montruth? Is

and Justice.or is this Soviet Russia?

How dare you. interfere, with Jim Garrison’s investigation. You had 
your chance to find the real killers of JFK. Now it is ’’r. Garrison’s

Stay- off hi beck. Tf you want to regain the faith of the
American people in’ your agency, start my investigating the roll of the
Dallas police force in the Jr/ 
even funny.’ Ano what ’ s worse,

killing. There’re so involved it’s not 
you know they are involved. ' .

Sir, you have greatly underestimated .Do you think we’re, all, st up! _
the.ability and the capability of the American people to understant 
what happened on Novermber ;22, 1963. You can scare C.B*S. and r.B.C
arid most Of the major newspapers with .your propaganda, but .you can’t 
fool we^ .Americans^ivho are thinking and re» " ■ ■■ ,. .
and the aftermath

eding about the assassination ^j

■■hat about the kaftin Luther. King murder? Oh My/ sounds just like 'bvemb^ g. 
2'"', 1963 all over again. rho do you think did it? I think the *v 
people behind the Kennedy assassination are the same.ones behind the M 
King murder. It’s .going to be a long hot summer,'-.Mr. Hoover, unless your. S 
image’concerned bureau, finds the killers of our last two leaders. But a 
you 'won’t find them, Garrison will , find them fi rst and show your agency . J 
up. :

Tell, ft, Hoover, a decision is required of you. Are we to have Truth and 
Justice or are the' Kazis going to get away with it. v

Not recorded 
v 199 MAY. 14 19b8Sincerely Yours, ° .

Don Hagan... ■
*o^l "aorego Apt. 11

•SSSKt <■' ****»«»

$ mrx^
£

fOIHAY^l®
Go 1 et a, C a 1 i fo rn i a 9 JQ^j $ i

ENCE

J
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DO-6
• .QFFICE OF DIRECTOR 

'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNI. ATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE > MR. JfM^ 
, \ / MR. CASPAR

MR. TOLSON - 

MODELO ACH 

MR. MOHR J-—

5/7 (68)

Dear Mr. Hoover
MR. CONRAD

R. ROSEN

Is there any truth to this 
article?

Do you expect to comment on 
King probe ?

MR. JONES —

TELE. ROOM

MISS HOLMES

Isn't this an attack on F. B. I. ? 
Don’t Stokey Carmichel_& Rap

MISS GANDY

Brown use treasonable methods like this
too?

Sincerely

Jim Winch Jr. 
1221 14th A. N,

Who is Louie Lomax? 
A Commie?

c

COPY:nm
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By LOUISA LOMAX 1 /
J . . Special To The Tlmee From NorCi American Newspaper Alliance ' •'

'inii!SifANGTE'ES ~ The search ^ the slayer of Dr- Martin 
Luther King Jr. is more than a manhunt for James Earle Ray 
alias Eric Starvo Galt. For the search is that of a troubled na­
non trying to locate its soul, of a republic in search of its own 
value system. ,

I Presidential aspirant Hubert Humphrey came close- to the*! 
truth a few days ago when he said we are not lost, that we are 
a nation growing up and trying to find better ways. The assas- -

sfination of Dr. King has intensified the search for better ways 
And I suspect there will be a good deal of foundation shaking, 
n high places at that, before the entire matter is put to rest.

I AM SPEAKING specifically of the Federal Bureau of In­
vestigation and its director J. Edgar Hoover.

It is open public knowledge that Hoover deeply disliked 
Martin Luther King. He once referred to King as “the most no-
torious liar in the nation.” Now Hoover is called upon to locate i storyre^ojle^ in fury ‘
King s assassin. > j i u II J. Edgar Hoover would do his nation a great service if. he

There are few black people indeed who believe Hoover were to admit blicl his disiike for Dr_ Ki“ and thcn share 
will work overtime in this search. The feeling is not without the hunt for the assas/in with a less prejudiced agency.

t some foundation; either the. FBI is inept or the bungling of ’ ■ ,
the King case is intentional. . , . Pfhaps the ca"se °f Jus?ce wou1^^ better served if the

i ’ . t n , » . , j investigation was placed under the guidance of a Warren-type
, THE FBI issued a report that James Earle Ray took danc- commission composed of both blacks Ind whites.
! sing lessons in New Orleans in 1964-65. The FBI s own'files show ™ ."

that Ray was in prison at the time. ' The murder of Dr King was an organized and weRplann^
i : Somebody, somehow, managed to circulate the wrong fin- exercise- Thls was not the deed of some wh,te nuL

jerprints for Ray. Up until the latter part of last week the 
। Georgia Bureau of Investigation had wrong prints for Ray; had 
’ he been arrested in Atlanta on the day he abandoned the white 
j Mustang he would not have been identified as Ray. .

। - The FBI has preempted local police from the case by de­
daring the King murder a conspiracy. Thus the full burden of 
the investigation rests with the FBI. It guards it jealously; King 
has been dead a month now and the FBI is yet to ask the coop­
eration of the Los Angeles Police Department. Yet Ray lived in 
Los Angeles for several months and it is known that he made 
at least three trips from Los Angeles to New Orleans and that 

. he carried a Los Angeles, man with him on one occasion.
It is also known that he associated with a mysterious girl 

who left Los Angeles to visit her relatives in the Middle West.
SHORTLY AFTER I discovered telephone booths in Los 

Angeles from which Ray allegedly made phone calls, the FBI 
moved in and confiscated the telephone company records. They 
and only they know what those records reveal.

Let me make it plain, very plain: America’s hlacks~nev- 
hr have and do not now trust either J. Edgar Hoover or the 
.FBI. Those of us who have been assigned to cover civil rights 
ktories in the South know all too well how much theFBI_can 
i fumble when it does not wish to solve a case; .

The suspicion is defended by the fact that the.FBI “leaked;,’ 
a story to newsmen that suggested that a Negro with an animiis 
toward King was behind the assassination. The story was corh- 
pletely false, but if newsmen had written it, Dr. King would, 
have been smeared even in his grave.

TH^FBLATTEMPTjo discredit the dead civil rights lead­
er. wasso blatant, that even white reporters who' knew of the

there is a sense in which society itself committed the act; and 
it is certain that powerful men ,m American society were part 
of the deed most foul. i ... •

' St^ Petersburg Times, Monday, May 6, 19681'

^CIOSUre
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1 -^ -

TO

FROM

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
may m2.which 
OSA G£H "(O, NO. 27

5010-104

■ UNITES STATES G^ ERNMENT

Memorandum
Mr. Bishop DATE: 5/3/68

$< i^i.oach

' SUBJECT:

M.

Callahan 
Conrad — 
Felt____ 
Gale___  
Rosen __ 
Sullivan . 
Tavel  
Trotter — 
Tele. Room ——. 
Holmes___________ 
Gandy ___ -________

JERRY O'LEARY AND
"THE READER’S DIGEST”

MARTIN LUTHER KING INVESTIGATION

Contact of

huAjc^i
Jerry O’Leary, a very friendly and'

the Bureau with ’’The Evening Star, ’’ has advised that he has been 
contacted by ’’The Reader’s Digest” on the possibility of writing a 
story regarding the Martin Luther King case for the July, 1968, 
issue of ’’The Reader’s Digest. ” O’Leary has been the author of 
two outstanding articles on the Director.

1 - Mr. RosO,'W®01®1
1 - c. L. WMU01968 

n MAY 9 1968

O’Leary said that the officials of "The Reader’s Digest” 
1 still remember very vividly that it was an article in the November, 

1960, issue of their magazine which led to the apprehension of Joseph 
Corbett, Jr. —the kidnap-murderer of Adolph Coors HI. We, of 
course, cooperated with ’’The Reader's Digest” in the preparation of that 

. article; and ’’The Reader’s Digest” has told O'Leary that they are hopeful 
a similarly effective article concerning the fugitive in the King case can 

r be published.

According to O’Leary, ’’The Reader’s Digest” feels that 
the search for/James Earl Ray contains many of the same elements as 
did the search for Joseph Corbett, Jr. —in that both cases involve a 
’Toner” who used fictitious names and backgrounds to conceal true identity. 
With a multimillion circulation in the United States, Canada, Mexico and 
other countries, ’’The Reader’s Digest” feels it may be able to stage a 
repeat of the success which followed its 1960 article on the Coors case.

If James Ray is still at large when the July, 1968, issue 
of "The Reader’s Digest” goes to press, the magazine would like to publish 
an article setting forth brief facts of the King case and extensive data 
regarding Ray’s background and character which might prove helpful in 
turning him up. If Ray is apprehended prior to mid-June, 1968, when the. 

ly issue of ’’The Reader’s Digest” is printed, the magazine would, of ‘ 
course, change its approach to the article.

54-M4V1MK
1 - Mr. Bishop •

GWG:cs/nls (8)
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*10

Jones to Bishop memo
Re: Jerry O’Leary and ’’The Reader’s Digest

RE COMMENDATION:

That we cooperate with Jerry O’Leary and ’’The Reader’s 
Digest’’ on this article to the extent of making available previously 
published information regarding the King investigation and factual 
information regarding James Earl Ray’s character and background. In 
view of the many unfactual and speculating-type articles which have been 
published regarding this case by others, it is felt that such guidance is 
necessary in order to assure that "The Reader’s Digest" article will be 
accurate and, thereby, of maximum benefit.

- 2 -
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FD-36 (R®v. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date. 4/30/68

Transmit the following in__________________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL l
Via_________________________ ____________________________ _____________________________ 1

- (Priority) ।
___________________ -_________________________ ________________________________________ J______________

TO: U DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROMzA-Zt^T"-^ (44-2649)(P)

SUBJJECT<^MU1^

OO-MEMPHIS

Re Dallas teletype to Bureau, Richmond, etc., 4/26/68.

It is noted that the confidential source mentioned in 
referenced teletype is DL 274-R. This was inadvertently omitted 
from retel. Error forms scored.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

[3) — Bureau
I - Memphis (44-1987)(AM)(Info) 
1 - Atlanta (44-2386)(AM)(Info) 
1 - Chicago (44-1114)(AM)(Info) 
2 - Dallas (1 - 44-2649)

(1 - 157-1019)(Info)
JWA/jc -
(8) 10 MAY 2 1968

Sent M Per
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INCONS MAY 131968_ "^fe ^^

‘jcpp^) 33&Hty
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9-10 (Rev. 5-10-61)

P APR2 51968
MEMORANDUM FOR IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

Remarks

NOT RECORDED

i MAY 1 1968
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FD-3< 1,eZ-''5-22-64)

' 4 ,.

F B I

Date: 4/22/68

Transmit the following in

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I
I 
I 
I

aiwk
(Type in plaintext or code)

KM
(Priority) I

TO

FROM

SI

: BIHECTOR, FBI

j^SAC, HEM YORK (67-OB-48455) 

CT: PSTEMAufiASPER Q^u h f Of
MISCELLANEOUS ' —.± . /
INFORMATION CONCERNING H)^

PERSONNEL 
SECTION

murki*
Re telephone call SAC BACHMAN, New 

TURIN, NY, 4/22/68, and telephone call SAC BACHMAN 
Bureau, same date.

& SAC 
to

Enclosed for the Bureau Is one copy each of 
andmemorandum from Night Supervisor JOHN P. BI MARCHI 

memorandum of SA PETER G. LOFTUS which are self-explanatory

A review of NYO Indices reflects that PETER PAUL 
KASPER had filed an application for employment with the Bureau 
on 1/11/68. This file revealed that KASPER had two previous 
arrests and had one marriage annulled. He also owes approxi­
mately $4,000 to various banks and credit associations. A 
review of his employment record showed that during the last 
four years he had been unable to keep a job for a period longer 
than nine months. He has been laid off several times for un­
explained reasons.

^/Cj^Bureau f1^18* 22
L x-Newark (Enc. 1) (Personal Attention) (RM)

1-New York

VTsHMF 
(6) pE-C »

54 MAY? 2
Approved: ___ Sent 

in Charge

' 1

M

4 MAY J $ 1968

4»>

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



:389

ZI’RKE

J-JAM .!«!■
J-Wivv? taG* ) (bCLG'L 
^Erx..^ (eug:w 5) (’#

jP.gu^xh) (kh)

cKh^s 7neo x.c ■ ■ ?; oua * 
arira r-j’G zoupiz' h® W^ paeu j^ a ■ar, iA^catn rrsrs 701, nv- 
7.0 .7, Go stile pc psq peen nuspjG po k^gP g <cp : a it bgvjcq youGex. 
ti;-.;;.! o; pre tsbj-Gacup lcoolc apowet pp^p cwrr^ ppa jeep 
WpGj'.. g^OOG Ae',TO.7S prfirca 9 IGO GLGCVO G2eoCTk/p^OUE ’ V 
SLunpi sue p^q one jsn.L70& swijjtq' eg goko owes subva..- 
■:i' ;viFA' uFA- r.?]^ zcAfivjfcg pp»p OLoFr P-q Pag hLGATo.fi.; 
PUhEb jAq PJ^q sy sloj ycefTou o°z giAp’Piv;.v m-cv ppG pnissn

iOGUCUWji;, op gy KVEH Q’ rOEo/i. Mppcp sue l'i-;^;-GX.bJwspoU•
<o^rarq® {,Lvz MTW S^glatbol «OEK V EI OBCRx Fuq ‘ 

EDGO ; :VCO ^OJ. Pf'G gnS.C^H TE OUfc, OG G5GU

ojLte'll' EVMG q&pc’
FiliB1 MX* jt\S5\P^ svq pezebpouc ^j] -'C DVCFXVW fc 

rg pejcGpoue FA LVGHWM1 Rgmsi?? zo-EVG

IBEOOilOH GOUCEFMIKG
AAGErrmoHE

SfiMKGi: bEXEH FVEF KVObEE

EHOP z ?VC* KF« aGIF (A.-CB-iMl?) _ ____ _
' GECJIOM

iO ♦ rT^CACh’ FBI VGUFEAICM- FEl'HOWEI
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KASPER was telephonically contacted by the 
NYO and a date for an interview had been established for 
1/22/68, however, KASPER failed to appear for this interview 
and no further action has been taken on his application.

With regard to the actions of SA LOFTUS, KYO 
feels that they were proper and correct. Even though SA 
LOFTUS is assigned to the MYO, the urgency of the situation 
concerning the possibility of fugitive JAMES EARL RAY being 
in the apartment complex precluded SA LOFTUS* notifying the 
Newark Office prior to instituting action. It is obvious 
from a review of NYO file on KASPER, briefly set out above, 
that he is of questionable reliability and character. 
Therefore, no further action is deemed warranted.

2
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SAC, ST (67-08-48455) 4/19/68

JOHN P. DI MARCHI, NIGHT SUPERVISOR

PETER PAUL KASPER
MISCELLANEOUS
INFORMATION CONCERNING

At 11150 p.m., SA tram G. LOFTUS contacted the writer and 
advised that the Woodbridge, 1. J. Police Department had been called to 
the apartment opposite the apartment of SA LgpWB where three young 
men, who were babysitting there, notified th*police that a man 
resembling JANES EARL RAX (MUREIN) was seen in the apartment complex 
driving a 1968 Impala, NT license #2272DX.

LOFTUS, hearing the conversation and the mention of RAY, talked 
with the police officers. The officers subsequently made a license 
check through their office and determined that the license did not 
match the car to which it had originally been issued. It was then 
decided to chock the residence of the owner, one PETER KASPER, to 
ascertain if he were identical to JAMES EARL RAY, The pretext 
utilised was that the police had received a complaint that KASPER 
was seen speeding on local streets, SA LOEWS who had accompanied 
the police officer, had identified himself and KASPER immediately 
wanted to know what jurisdiction the FBI had in this matter. 
Without waiting for an answer, he then called the Woodbridge HD 
to ascertain who had made the complaint against himj however, 
he did not receive a definite reply. KASPER then called the Newark 
FBI office and spoke to Security Clerk O'NEILL and stated that he 
wished to make a complaint.

” SA LOFTUS explained to KASPER that due to the fact that the 
license number did not match the car, there was a possibility that 
his ear may have been a stolen auto which could fall within the 
jurisdiction of the FBI. At no time was the name of JAMBS EARL RAY 
mentioned. Upon hearing the explanation, KASPER seemed to be 
satisfied and, therefore, SA LOFTUS and the police officer departed 
the KA8PER residence.

SA LOFTUS advised that he would prepare a memo 4/20/68.

ENCLOSUB* ? ®!
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SAC (67-OB-48455) 4/20/58

SA nriB G. LOFTUS (311)

P1TBR PAWL KASPKR 
IMFOMMATIOW COWKUIK

Re bmo fra* SA JOBS P. DI MARCHI to 8AC, MY, 
4/19/68, captioned SA »SB LOFTUS, XROMIHU COMCKRMIKG

At approximately 10:00 p.m.* 4/19/68, while 
watching television in my apartment at 4 Tulip Drive* Apt. 
3D* Fords* I. J.* with my wife* we heard several voices 
outside the door talking about the murder of NARTU LUTHER 
KUS. It was evident that at least two of the participants 
wore police officers. X overheard someone tell them that 
he had seen a man fitting the description of JAMDB SAUL KAT 
leave a car at one end of the apartment complex and enter one 
of the buildings. I decided X had better look into this* 
but by the time X got to the door the police had departed 
and no one was in sight. X went outside and found a uniformed 
patrolman and a plainclothes detective from the Woodbridge 
Township* I. J.* FD sitting in an unmarked patrol car. X 
identified myself and advised them X had caught fragments 
of their conversation. They identified themselves as 
Detective PRAMK FKBRARO and Patrolman ROBERT <mCM. FKMRARO 
advised that two teenage boys who were babysitting across the 
hall from our apartment called* stating they had seen a man 
resembling KAT leave a 1968 Chevrolet Impale in front of 9 
Tulip Drive and enter the building. The ear* dark body and 
a white top* bearing MT license 2272-DX*was still parked there 
and they were in the process of Checking the registration 
through their office. They asked if X wished to join them which 
X did. After about 20 minutesthey received a message that the 
license was registered to a PRO KASPXR* 789 Mewbridge Road* 
Bellmore* W. T. The license had been issued for a 19&7 yellow 
Pontiac.

PGLshmf

ENCLOSURE

B 3 1368
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We checked the mail boxes in the building and 
found a listing for KASPER in Apartment IC. We discussed the 
situation and decided we would pretext the apartment by having 
FERRARO identify himself and advise KASPER he had received a 
complaint the Impala had been seen speeding on the local street 
and upon checking the registration it was discovered the plates 
were not on the automobile to which they were originally issued. 
Since FERRARO was not certain he would be able to make the 
identification since he had not paid very close attention to 
the published photos, I stated I would accompany him and hang 
back in a position where I could see the person coming to 
the door.

At approximately 10:45 p.m. we approached the door. 
As we could hear a typewriter being used inside, FERRARO knocked 
and the door was opened by a woman. He identified himself and 
asked to see KASPER. When KASPER appeared at the door it was 
obvious he was not RAY. FERRARO used the pretext upon which 
KASPER became indignant and stated he had recently purchased the 
car and it had been officially registered. He also stated that 
although they had been living in the apartment for two months 
he didn't have to register it in Hew Jersey since each month he 
returned it to New York for a #8—hour period. Besides he stated 
it was now on private property and the police could not ticket him. 
FERRARO attempted to interject a more detailed explanation on 
what he wanted, but KASPER cut him short, stating he did not want 
to discuss the matter in the hall, but that we should come in.

Upon entering the apartment with them I identified 
myself and showed KASPER my badge at which point he became 
obnoxious and insulting, stating he was not impressed with my 
little tin badge. He went on to state that he did not mind the 
police coming around, but he didn't see how the FBI had any 
Jurisdiction. I attempted to explain our ITSMV responsibility, 
but he was openly hostile and refused to listen, stating he had 
several complaints of his own which included such items as dogs 
on the loose, children knocking on his windows and loud hi-fi 
sets. He appeared highly irrational and was unwilling to

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



listen to further explanations. He called the Wood bridge 
Folice and asked them if they knew where their detectives 
were and if anyone had filed a complaint against him and, 
if so, who? Mot receiving any assistance from them, he 
announced he was going to call the FBI in Newark. I 
informed him I was with the New York Office and he would 
receive faster service there. He refused and insisted on 
calling Newark, but he could not get an operator. I told 
him the number could be found inside the front dover of the 
local phone book. He then called and spoke to SE JAMES F. 
O’NEILL, demanding to know what I was doing and what 
jurisdiction we had concerning his car. He told O'NEILL 
that he had a complaint he thought I should cover and that 
was to tell the lady in the apartment above to stop her dog 
from barking so much. I then talked to O’NEILL and advised 
him I would write a memo in the morning in the NYO. KASPER 
then calmed down considerably and we finished explaining 
what we wanted. He produced his registration. We told him 
that was sufficient proof, shook hands and departed.

Upon arriving home I called the NYO and made a 
brief report as per referenced memo.

At no time during the course of our conversation 
with KASPER did it appear feasible to announce our actual 
intent since it was felt this would only aggravate matters 
more than they already were.
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OniCHAU FORM NO. 10
MAY 1M1 EDITION
OSA FAMR <41 CFR) 101-1!.*

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

DIRECTOR. FBI

SAC, NEWARK (67-1000)

date : 4/22/68
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr.

Mr. l\m_ 
■ Mr. DeLoach.. 

Mr. Mohr___  
Mn-wistfop_  
J4rAPasper__ 

Callahan.
Mr. Conrad_  
Mr. Felt_____

Gale___  
Rosen__  
Sullivan. 
Tavel__  
Trotter...

SA PETKB G. LOFTUS
NEV YOM OFFICE;
PETEB PAUL KASPER - COMPLAINANT 

SONNEL MATTER

Tele. Room____
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy____

Bureau (Sacs. 2)
r - Mew York 
1 - Newark

RWBtPMS

subject:

1968

Enclosed for the Bureau and the New York Office is 
a copy of a self explanatory memorandum submitted by JAMES P 
O'NEILL, clerk in the Newark Office, dated 4/22/68.

SA LOFTUS, who resides in Fords, New Jersey, was 
advised by a detective of the Woodbridge, New Jersey Police 
department on the night of 4/19/68 that a complaint had been 
^received to the effect that KASPER was considered identical 
^with JAMES EARL RAY, aka.; Civil Rights - Conspiracy; UFAC - 

Robbery. Rather than telling KASPER the true basis for the 
inquiry, SA LOFTUS and the detective checked out his 1968 
Impala which contained a New York license plate registered 
to a 1967 Pontiac.

At 8:45 PM, complainant telephoned the Newark Office 
and inquired as to the propriety of SA LOFTUS* accompanying a 
police officer. He was advised of FBI jurisdiction over ITSMV 
Violations and seemed somewhat calmed.

At 11:10 PM he again telephoned and inquired as to 
which senator or congressman ho should contact to complain against 
SA LOFTUS. When informed that the matter would be given proper 
attention locally, complainant agreed and hung up. \

At 1:00 AM on 4/2P/68 the complainant again telephoned 
and stated that he wished to withdraw the prior complaint made 
against SA LOFTUS. Our indices were negative as to complainant.

On the receipt of the enclosed mdmokandum I checked 
telephonically with the New York Office and ascertained that 
SA LOFTUS is assigned to a squad under-the supervision of

h) Personal Attention SAC VICTOR TURYN^
3^ REC 8

4 MALI'S 1968

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayroffUavings PTS^^
J

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NK 67-1000

SAC TURYN; that SA LOFTUS had submitted as appropriate memorandum 
as had the night supervisor of the New York Office. Mr. TURYN 
informed that complainant had filed an application for employ­
ment with that office but did not appear for interview on 1
1/22/68.

The New York Office is forwarding appropriate memoranda 
to the Bureau and will make recommendations as to administrative 
action since SA LOFTUS is assigned to that office.

Foregoing for information.

I

l

- 2 -

i

J
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OPTIONAL. FORM Na 10 (

* * MAY 1982 EDITION .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 (

< . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC y NEWARK date : 4/22/68

from : JANES P. O’NEILL, CLERK

subject: SA PETER G. LOFTUS
NEV YORK OFFICE; 
PETER PAUL KASPER - COMPLAINANT 
PERSONNEL MATTER /)

Ob 4/19/68 at 8:45 PM, PETBt PAUL KASPER, 9 Tulip 
Drive, Fords, N. J., telephonlcally contacted the writer to 
advise tKjFFamanidentifying himself as a Special Agent of 
the FBI was currently at his apartment. KASPER said the 
agent identified himself as PETER G. LOFTUS of the New York 
Office, and that he was accompanied by a detective (name 
unknown) of the Woodbridge, N. J. Police Department. The 
writer spoke telephonlcally with SA LOFTUS who identified 
himself by credential number. A chock with the New York 
Office verified LOFTUS' employment. LOFTUS then related the 
following:

While standing in front of his hone, 9 Tulip Drive, 
Fords, N. J., LOFTUS was approached by a detective of the 
Woodbridge Police Department who related that a man resembling 
JAMES EARL RAY, prime suspect of a current FBI investigation, 
was seen driving a 1968_Chevrolet Impala with New York license 
plates in the area. LOFTUS then checked with the New York Office 
telephonlcally and determined that KASPER's 1968 Chevrolet Impala 
license plates were registered to a 1967 Pontiac. This drew 
suspicion. The Woodbridge detective and SA LOFTUS then con­
fronted KASPER about his car registration, at which time 
KASPER called the Newark Office. As it turned out, KASPER 
had registered his 1968 Chevrolet Impala properly but the 
Division of Motor Vehicles had not yet amended their records. 
KASPER could not seo what authority an FBI agent had to check 
on a possible local violation. Neither LOFTUS nor the detective 
mentioned the aforementioned proposed sighting of JAMES EARL 
RAY in the area. KASPER was ’informed of FBI jurisdiction over 
(BTSMV violations and seemed somewhat calmed.

9010-108

JPO:PMS 
(4)

^CtOSUBS

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Later at 11:10 PM, KASPER again contacted this 
dffice to advise that he would like to make a complaint 
against SA LOFTUS. He stated he would like to be informed 
which "senator or congressman" he should contact to do so. 
At this time KASPER was told that the writer would make known 
the above facts to the proper authorities. KASPER felt that 
this would not do as the FBI would "quiet the matter". He 
was again assured the situation would be given proper attention. 
KASPER agreed and hung up.

It is to be noted that KASPER stated he was at one 
time a Bureau applicant for a computer programmer position. 
Nothing more was mentioned regarding Bureau position.

During the second of above conversations with KASPER, 
the writer clearly overheard KASPER being coached or aided as 
to what to say by a woman whom KASPER referred to as his wife. 
KASPER was rather belligerent not only concerning SA LOFTUS but 
also toward the whole FBI in references and implications.

On 4/20/68 at 1:00 AM, KASPER again contacted the 
Newark Office and spoke to Clerk ROBERT C. MC GONIGEL. KASPER 
stated he wished to withdraw any charges against SA LOFTUS.

Newark indices negative regarding PETER PAUL KASPER.

- 2 -
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 50
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, NEWARK

date:.
4/22/68

JAMES P. O’NEILL, CLERK

subject:
SA PETER G. LOFTUS
NEW YORK OFFICE;
PETER PAUL KASPER - COMPLAINANT
PERSONNEL MATTER

On 4/19/68 at 8:45 PM, PETER PAUL KASPER, 9 Tulip 
Drive, Fords, N. J., telephonically contacted the writer to 
advise that a nan identifying himself as a Special Agent of 
the FBI was currently at his apartment. KASPER said the 
agent identified himself as PETER G. LOFTUS of the Nev York 
Office, and that he was accompanied by a detective (name 
unknown) of the Woodbridge, N. J. Police Department. The 
writer spoke telephonically with SA LOFTUS who identified 
himself by credential number. A check with the New York 
Office verified LOFTUS’ employment. LOFTUS then related the 
following:

While standing in front of his home, 9 Tulip Drive, 
Fords, N. J., LOFTUS was approached by a detective of the 
Woodbridge Police Department who related that a man resembling 
JAMES EARL RAY, prime suspect of a current FBI investigation, 
was seen driving a 1968 Chevrolet Impala with New York license 
plates in the area. LOFTUS then checked with the New York Office 
telephonically and determined that KASPER's 1968 Chevrolet Impala 
license plates were registered to a 1967 Pontiac. This drew 
suspicion. The Woodbridge detective and SA LOFTUS then con­
fronted KASPER about his car registration, at which time 
KASPER called the Newark Office. As it turned out, KASPER 
had registered his 1968 Chevrolet Impala properly but the 
Division of Motor Vehicles had not yet amended their records. 
KASPER could not see what authority an FBI agent had to check 
on a possible local violation. Neither LOFTUS nor the detective 
mentioned the aforementioned proposed sighting of JAMES EARL 
RAY in the area. KASPER was informed of FBI jurisdiction over 
IM|W violations and seemed somewhat calmed.

JPO:PMS

5010-108
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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loiter at 11:10 PM, KASPER again contacted this 
Office to advise that he would like to make a complaint 
against SA LOFTUS. He stated he would like to be informed 
which 'senator or congressman” he should contact to do so. 
At this time KASPER was told that the writer would make known 
the above facts to the proper authorities. KASPER felt that 
this would not do as the FBI would "quiet the matter*'. He 
was again assured the situation would be given proper attention. 
KASPER agreed and hung up.

It is to be noted that KASPER stated he was at one 
time a Bureau applicant for a computer programmer position. 
Nothing more was mentioned regarding Bureau position.

During the second of above conversations with KASPER, 
the writer clearly overheard KASPER being coached or aided as 
to what to say by a woman whom KASPER referred to as his wife. 
KASPER was rather belligerent not only concerning SA LOFTUS but 
also toward the whole FBI in references and implications.

On 4/30/68 at 1:00 AM, KASPER again contacted the 
Newark Office and spoke to Clerk ROBERT C. MC GONIGEL. KASPER 
stated he wished to withdraw any charges against SA LOFTUS.

Newark indices negative regarding PETER PAUL KASPER.
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